
 

Week 1 

Mon 16 Apr  Staff INSET 

Tues 17 Apr  Term begins 

Wed 18 Apr   Clubs begin   

Thurs 19 Apr  Fire Awareness- Years 2 and 6        

Fri 20 Apr  Parents Association Meeting- dining room      8:15am 

   Primary Enterprise Programme (PrEP) Opening     2:30pm 

    

 
Week 2 

Mon 23 Apr         

   Prep Cross Country @ Bulford Recreation Ground     1:45pm  

Tues 24 Apr  

Wed 25 Apr  U11 Cricket v St Margaret’s (A)       2:30pm   

Thurs 26 Apr  Reception trip to Old Sarum        

Fri 27 Apr  Decision point for ‘Band in a Barn’      8:15am 

    

 
Week 3 

Mon 30 Apr   

Tues 1 May  Year 1 and 2 trip to Breamore House  

Wed 2 May U11 Rounders v Hampshire Collegiate School (A)     2:30pm   

Thurs 3 May  U11 Rounders v Appleford (H)       3:30pm 

Fri 4 May  Planning Meeting for Band in a Barn      8:15am 

  

 
Week 4 

Mon 7 May  Bank Holiday- School Closed  

Tues 8 May  

Wed 9 May  U11 Rounders v FSM ‘B’ (A)        2:15pm 

   Auction of Promises- cut off date 

Thurs 10 May    

Fri 11 May  Year 5 Assembly        8:45am 

   Year 3 and 4 ‘Portals to the Past’ Day 

   ‘Band in a Barn’ (including Auction of Promises!)     6:00pm 

    

 
Week 5  

Mon 14 May  Key Stage 2 SATs Week  
   Curriculum Meeting    

Tues 15 May  

Wed 16 May  U11 Rounders and Cricket v Rookwood (A)     2:30pm   

Thurs 17 May  Final day for Key Stage 2 SATs  

Fri 18 May  Year 3/4 Assembly        8:45am 

   Year 6 to The Rifles Museum, Salisbury        

 
Week 6 

Mon 21 May  Parents Evening (no teacher led clubs other than ASCC)     3:45- 8:00pm 

Tues 22 May       

Wed 23 May French Day         am 

 U11 Cricket v Hampshire Collegiate School (A)      2:30pm 

Thurs 24 May  U11 Cricket v Appleford (A)        3:30pm 

Fri 25 May Year 2 Assembly        8:45am  

 Ice- cream Sale         3:20pm 

Student led charity event   

   

 
Half Term (Monday 28 May- Friday 1 June)  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Week 7 

Mon 4 Jun  SEND Meeting 

Tues 5 Jun Primary Enterprise Programme ‘Trade Fair’     2:30pm 

Wed 6 Jun  English Lesson Observations @ Feedback 

U11 Cricket v Horris Hill (A)       2:30pm 

 U11 Rounders v Hampshire Collegiate School (H)     2:30pm 

Thurs 7 Jun  Year 5 Trip to Salisbury (walking tour)        

Fri 8 Jun  Parents Association Meeting- dining room      8:15am  

Year 1 Assembly        8:45am  

   U11 Rounders v Rookwood (H)       3:15pm 

 
Week 8 

Mon 11 Jun  Curriculum Meetings 

Tues 12 Jun  

Wed 13 Jun Maths Lesson Observations @ Feedback  

U11 Cricket v St Francis (A)       2:15pm 

 U11 Rounders v St Francis (A)       2:15pm 

Thurs 14 Jun    

Fri 15 Jun  Reception Assembly        8:45am 

   Year 6 Trip  

Sat 16 Jun  Year 6 depart for Brasov, Romania         

 
Week 9 

Mon 18 Jun  Year 6 Bikeability  

EYFS Summer Term Activity 

Team Meetings 

Tues 19 Jun Year 6 Bikeability  

Wed 20 Jun Year 6 Bikeability 

Thurs 21 Jun Year 6 Cycling to Stonehenge 

Fri 22 Jun  Reserve Day for Year 6 Cycling to Stonehenge 

Nursery Assembly 

Sat 23 Jun  Year 6 return from Brasov, Romania  

 
Week 10 

Mon 25 Jun  Curriculum Meeting  

Tues 26 Jun Whole school photograph, followed by class and sports photographs   9:30am  

Wed 27 Jun  Prep Field Events- Year 5/6 @ 11:30am (break for lunch at 12:30pm)    

   Year 3-6 @ 1:45pm- 3:20pm  

Thurs 28 Jun  Reception trip to Marwell Zoo  

   Year 5 Trip to Kimmeridge Bay  

Fri 29 Jun Parents Association Meeting (AGM)- dining room     3;00pm 

  Performing Arts Evening        6:00pm 

 
Week 11 

Mon 2 Jul  Resource Meeting- Science/ History/ Geography     3:30pm 

Tues 3 Jul   

Wed 4 Jul Sports Day- Early Years/ Foundation Stage @ 10:50am/ Years 1-6 @ 1:45pm 

Thurs 5 Jul  EYFS Graduation (for Reception children)      8:45am 

   Year 6 Leavers BBQ at Mrs Stephenson- Jarrett’s     6:00pm 

Fri 6 Jul   Year 6 Leavers Assembly        8:45am  

Taster Day- children to next year’s teachers  

EYFS- (am) followed by ‘Meet the Teacher’@ 12:00Noon  

Years 1-6 (whole day), followed by ‘Meet the Teacher’@ 3:30pm 

Parents Association Picnic/ BBQ        6:00pm 

Final day for all teacher led clubs 

 
Week 12 

Mon 9 Jul Reserve Day for Prep Field Events and/ or Sports Day 

 Transition Meetings 

Tues 10 Jul  Primary Enterprise Programme ‘Market Day’     2:30pm  

Wed 11 Jul Water Day- £2  

Thurs 12 Jul PrEP Awards Ceremony        2:45pm 

EYFS- Year 6 Reports go home 

Fri 13 July   Presentation Day        1:30pm 

 
End of Term for ALL parts of the school- 3:20pm (No ASCC)

 


